
15 January 2016 Page 1 of 1 

Award Notice_AC Units and spare parts for central heating plants 

 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of AC Units and spare parts for central heating plants 

                                                                Pristina, Kosovo  

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local Open 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

PROC/632/16 (EuropeAid/137999/ID/SUP/XK 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1 – Air Conditioning Units 

Lot 2 – Spare Parts for Central Heating Plants 

4. Contract number and value 

PROC/632/16 Supply of AC Units and spare parts for central heating plants 

(EuropeAid/137999/ID/SUP/XK) - Euro 22,787.00 

5. Date of award of the contract 

     09 June 2016 

      

 6. Number of tenders received 

 One (1) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

       

  Construction Group sh.p.k. 

     Laxha e Spitalit, Rr. Malush Kosova 

     10000 Pristina, Kosovo 
 

8. Duration of contract 

08 June 2017 

 

9. Contracting Authority  

EULEX Kosovo. 

10.  Legal basis 

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law 

Mission in Kosovo, (EULEX Kosovo) as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by Council 

Decision 2010/322/CFSP, Council Decision 2012/291/CFSP, Council Decision 2013/241/CFSP, 

Council Decision 2014/349/CFSP, Council Decision 2014/685/CFSP of 29 September 2014 and 

2015/901/CFSP of 11 of 11 June 2015. 


